506183420 07/31/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6230159

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID A. MANTELL	07/30/2020
CHRISTOPHER T. CHUNGBIN	07/30/2020
DANIEL R. CORMIER	07/30/2020
DENIS CORMIER	07/31/2020
MANOJ MEDA	07/30/2020
DINESH KRISHNA KUMAR JAYABAL	07/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	201 MERRITT 7
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06851-1056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16945509

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-638-2922

Email: DMLOCKMAN@MAGINOT.COM
Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK LLP
Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2200
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1776-0888
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. LOCKMAN
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Lockman/
DATE SIGNED:	07/31/2020

PATENT REEL: 053374 FRAME: 0477

506183420

Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the 'Inventor(s)') on a United States patent application entitled <u>METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPERATING A METAL DROP EJECTING THREE-DIMENSIONAL (3D) OBJECT PRINTER TO FORM ELECTRICAL CROUITS ON SUBSTRATES</u> (the 'Application') for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the 'Invention(s)'), which Application:

Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself its successors and assigns, and its legal representatives. ('Xerox'), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full cooperation of the inventor(s).

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the inventor(s) hereby sell(s), assign(s), and transfer(s) to Aerox the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and the invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and all profilly rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for which priority is claimed in the Application; and

- (f) request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox.
- (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent thereon.
- (5) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith requested by Xerox; and
- (A) authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Assignment, if not already entered above

	7/30/2020	
Barret A. Martei	DATE	
Christopher I Changhin	DATE	
Christiff, Corner	DATE	
Deres Connier	DATE	
Manay Nota	DATE	
Janean Kasana Keman Jayaha	DATE	

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled <u>METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPERATING A METAL DROP EJECTING THREE-DIMENSIONAL (3D) OBJECT PRINTER TO FORM ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS ON SUBSTRATES</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

 ☑ Is being executed concurrently here ☑ was first executed on ☑ was filed on ☑ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional 	lumber .	
Xerox Corporation , a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its leg representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the fu cooperation of the Inventor(s).		
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire a the Invention(s), in and for the United State applications, patents, design registrations and	ch is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s) and exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and es, its territories, and all foreign countries, including all publications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and niventions and treaties, and any provisional applications for	
 (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receiv (3) agree to execute all papers and take a requested by Xerox; and 	s to issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; e all foreign Letters Patent thereon; Il actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith ne Application Number on this Assignment, if not already	
David A. Mantell	DATE	
an.	7/30/2020	
Christopher T. Chungbin	DATE	
Daniel R. Cormier	DATE	
Denis Cormier	DATE	
Manoj Meda	DATE	
Dinesh Krishna Kumar Jayabal	DATE	

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPERATING A METAL DROP EJECTING THREE-DIMENSIONAL (3D) OBJECT PRINTER TO FORM ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS ON SUBSTRATES (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,

☐ was first executed on ☐ was filed on ☐ as Application Number	r
☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional App	
Kerox Corporation , a New York Corporation, on befrepresentatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in cooperation of the Inventor(s).	nalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legal in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and ex he Invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publica	hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), clusive right, title and interest in the Application and sterritories, and all foreign countries, including all ations obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and one and treaties, and any provisional applications for
 agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for a gree to execute all papers and take all actions requested by Xerox; and 	sue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; oreign Letters Patent thereon; ons necessary or desirable in connection therewith olication Number on this Assignment, if not already
David A. Mantell	DATE
Christopher T. Chungbin	DATE
Janl an	7/30/2020
Daniel R. Connier	DATE
Denis Connier	DATE
Manoj Meda	DATE
Dinesh Krishna Kumar Javabal	DATE

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled <u>METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPERATING A METAL DROP EJECTING THREE-DIMENSIONAL (3D) OBJECT PRINTER TO FORM ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS ON SUBSTRATES</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

 is being executed concurrently herewith was first executed on was filed on as Application Num claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional A 	ber .
	behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its legals in the Application and the Invention(s), and the full
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, applications, patents, design registrations and pub	s hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and its territories, and all foreign countries, including allications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and ntions and treaties, and any provisional applications for
 agree that Xerox may apply for and receive al agree to execute all papers and take all a requested by Xerox; and 	issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; Il foreign Letters Patent thereon; ctions necessary or desirable in connection therewith Application Number on this Assignment, if not already
David A. Mantell	DATE
Christopher T. Chungbin	DATE
Daniel R. Cormier	DATE
Danies Cormies	7/31/20
Denis Cormier	DATE
Manoj Meda	DATE
Dinesh Krishna Kumar Jayabal	DATE

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled <u>METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPERATING A METAL DROP EJECTING THREE-DIMENSIONAL (3D) OBJECT PRINTER TO FORM ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS ON SUBSTRATES</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith,

☐ was first executed on☐ was filed on as Application Nun☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional /		
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its lega representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the ful cooperation of the Inventor(s).		
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, applications, patents, design registrations and pu	is hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), d exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and , its territories, and all foreign countries, including all blications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and entions and treaties, and any provisional applications for	
 (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive a (3) agree to execute all papers and take all a requested by Xerox; and 	o issue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; all foreign Letters Patent thereon; actions necessary or desirable in connection therewith Application Number on this Assignment, if not already	
Davîd A. Mantell	DATE	
Christopher T. Chungbin	DATE	
Daniel R. Cormier	DATE	
Denis Cormier	CATE	
Manuel. 11	07/30/20	
Manoj Meda	DATE	
Dinech Krichna Kumar Javahal	DATE	

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States patent application entitled <u>METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR OPERATING A METAL DROP EJECTING THREE-DIMENSIONAL (3D) OBJECT PRINTER TO FORM ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS ON SUBSTRATES</u> (the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"), which Application:

is being executed concurrently herewith.

☐ was first executed on☐ was filed on as Application Numt☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application	
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its lega representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the Invention(s), and the ful cooperation of the Inventor(s).	
assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, if applications, patents, design registrations and publications.	s hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby sell(s), exclusive right, title and interest in the Application and its territories, and all foreign countries, including all ications obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and itions and treaties, and any provisional applications for
 (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all (3) agree to execute all papers and take all ac requested by Xerox; and 	ssue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; I foreign Letters Patent thereon; stions necessary or desirable in connection therewith application Number on this Assignment, if not already
David A. Mantell	DATE
Christopher T. Chungbin	DATE
Daniel R. Cormier	DATE
Denis Cormier	DATE
Manoj Meda	DATE
	24/3017/2020
Dinesh Krishna Kumar Jayabal	DATE

PATENT REEL: 053374 FRAME: 0484

RECORDED: 07/31/2020